CUSTOMS EDITION

SCHEDULE—DUTIES IMPOSED—continued

			SCHEDULE—DUTIES IMPOSED—continued		
	Statistical Key			Rates of Duty	
Number	Code	Unit	Goods	Normal Tariff	Preferential Tariff
Transmission shafts (including cam shafts and, etc.—continued					
8483.60			- Clutches and shaft couplings (including universal joints):		
8483.60.01	00a		Designed for use solely or principally with a particular		
			machine or appliance	The rates applicable to the machine or appliance for which the article has been designed	
8483.60.09	00в		– – Other	24.5 7/90 21.5 7/91 19 7/92 17	AU Free CA 15.5 7/90 12.5 7/91 10 7/92 8 LDC 19.5 7/90 17 7/91 15 7/92 13.5 LLDC Free Pac Free
8483.90.00			- Parts	The rates applicable to the machine or appliance for which the article has been designed	
			Designed for use solely or principally with a particular	ues	signed
			machine or appliance: . For spherical plain bearings:		
	01р 09к		Of plastic or bronze Other		
	11A 19G		For gearboxes for marine engines Other		
		• •	Other:		
	211	• •	For forged steel or steel billet crank shafts and cam shafts For spherical plain bearings:		
	31f 39a 49j	•••	Of plastic or bronze Other Other		
84.85			Machinery parts, not containing electrical connectors, insulators, coils, contacts or other electrical features, not specified or included elsewhere in this Chapter:		
8485.10.00	00c	••	- Ships' or boats' propellers and blades therefor	16.5 7/90 15 7/91 13.5 7/92 12.5	Free
8485.90			- Other:		
8485.90.02	00E		Lubricating nipples	Free	Free
8485.90.08	00c		Other lubricators, grease cups	9 7/90 8.5 7/91 8 7/92 7.5	Free
8485.90.11	00p		Marine shaft stuffing boxes, water or grease lubricated	Free	Free
8485.90.21	00ĸ		Gear holding, friction locking assemblies	Free	Free
8485.90.29	00L		Other	24.5	AU Free
		•		7/90 21.5 7/91 19 7/92 17	CA 15.5 7/90 12.5 7/91 10 7/92 8 LDC 19.5 7/90 17 7/91 15 7/92 13.5 LLDC Free Pac Free
					Fac Fice

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of August 1989.

M. J. BELGRAVE, Secretary of Commerce.

